

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 6952 of 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

M/s Sree Jayasoundaram Textile Mills P.Ltd.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before Hon'ble Court on 28th February, 2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice on delay as well as on the Special leave Petition returnable after four weeks.

Tag this petition with Special Leave Petition (Civil)No. 24993 of 2012.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 8th March, 2014 to all the four respondents by registered A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from all the four respondents so far. A copy of show cause notice also issued to Mr. B.Balaji, Standing counsel for the state of Tamil Nadu but he has not filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the four respondents so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 5th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1.Mr.K.V.Vijay Kumar, Advocate,
131, Lawyers Chamber.

2.Mr.B.Balaji, Advocate
Standing Counsel for the state of Tamil Nadu.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR